Fixed Type Wall Mounting Bracket
Installation Guide
43 - 55
55FITS 43
MOUNTED DEPTH
1.2  (30mm)
MOUNTED DEPTH
0.8  (20mm)
MAX WEIGHT 88lb (40kg)
VESA 400*400mm
400*400
500*500
1.2  (30mm)
88lb (40kg)
132lb (60kg)
0.8  (20mm)
WALL MOUNT BRACKET WMB33A
This mount is designed to accommodate 43”, 50”, and 55”displays.
Parts list:
• Wall plate 1pc      • Bracket 2pcs      • Screw 4pcs
• Anchor 4pcs         • M6 screw 4pcs
Parts list:
• Wall plate 1pc      • Bracket 2pcs      • Screw 6pcs
• Anchor 6pcs         • M8 screw 4pcs
● To properly install the bracket, please read the installation
   guide carefully.
● Please work with a third-party installation company if
   warranted.
● Please work with Planar or a third-party installation
   company if these instructions are not clear.
● To properly install the bracket, please read the installation
   guide carefully.
● Please work with a third-party installation company if
   warranted.
● Please work with Planar or a third-party installation
   company if these instructions are not clear.
65
FITS 65 MAX WEIGHT 132lb (60kg)
VESA 500*500mm
WALL MOUNT BRACKET WMB100
This mount is designed to accommodate 65”displays.
MOUNTED DEPTH
0.8  (20mm)
MOUNTED DEPTH
0.9  (22mm)
132lb (60kg)
220lb (100kg)
0.8  (20mm)
0.9  (22mm)
Parts list:
• Wall plate 1pc      • Bracket 2pcs      • Screw 6pcs
• Anchor 6pcs         • M8 screw 4pcs
Parts list:
• Wall plate 1pc      • Bracket 2pcs      • Screw 8pcs
• Anchor 8pcs         • M8 screw 4pcs
● To properly install the bracket, please read the installation
   guide carefully.
● Please work with a third-party installation company if
   warranted.
● Please work with Planar or a third-party installation
   company if these instructions are not clear.
● To properly install the bracket, please read the installation
   guide carefully.
● Please work with a third-party installation company if
   warranted.
● Please work with Planar or a third-party installation
   company if these instructions are not clear.
MAX WEIGHT 132lb (60kg)
MAX WEIGHT 220lb (100kg)
WALL MOUNT BRACKET WMB10A
75
FITS 75
VESA 500*500mm
500*500
800*800
This mount is designed to accommodate 75”displays.
86
FITS 86
VESA 800*800mm
WALL MOUNT BRACKET WMB200
This mount is designed to accommodate 86”displays.
MOUNTED DEPTH
2.0  (50mm)
220lb (100kg)
2.0  (50mm)
Installation instructions:
1. When installing the display and the wall mount bracket, we recommend at least two
    people to perform all installation steps. Do not attempt to install with one person to avoid
    personal injury.
2. When installing the display and bracket, the installation position must be determined by
    professionals to ensure it can support the gross weight of the display and bracket.
    Additionally, measures should be taken to confirm that the installation position has
    sufficient strength to withstand external forces. Hanging points must bear the load directly
    on the wall. Do not install on surfaces with insufficient strength, such as wall-mounted
    decorative panels, cardboard, or other non-structural materials.
•   In smaller rooms, the viewing distance is 3 to 5 times the screen diagonal size. The
    installation height should be appropriate to your viewing angle.
•   To prevent accidental display damage and personal injury, please avoid installing the
    bracket within reach of children.
3. The display is not recommended for use in flat orientation for tabletop, floor, or ceiling
    installations. LCD panels of this size are at risk of panel deflection, which can cause
    cosmetic sagging, brightness uniformity issues, and a shortened life span. Installations
    where the display is tilted downward or upward at an angle may also be prone to these
    issues and are not recommended.
    Note: Failure to follow these instructions will void the warranty.
4. Replace missing hardware as quickly as possible.
Parts list:
• Wall plate 1pc      • Bracket 2pcs      • Safety Screw 2pcs
• Lag Bolt 8pcs       • Anchor 8pcs
• Washer 12pcs
● To properly install the bracket, please read the installation
   guide carefully.
● Please work with a third-party installation company if
   warranted.
● Please work with Planar or a third-party installation
   company if these instructions are not clear.
MAX WEIGHT 220lb (100kg)
98
This mount is designed to accommodate 98”displays.
WALL MOUNT BRACKET WMB533
FITS 98
VESA 1000*700mm
1000*700
WALL MOUNT BRACKET WMB33A/WMB100/WMB10A/WMB200
SCREWS
Assembly Steps:
1. To affix the display to the mount, use the specified screws from the parts list to attach the
    two (2) brackets to the VESA mounting holes on the back of your display.
    Note: Please make sure two brackets are on the same height level and centered on the
    rear of the display. Ensure the two brackets are mounted in the same direction.
2. Identify the wall mount location and attach using the specified screws and anchors in the
    parts list. Drill holes to ensure the screws are securely attached to the wall.
    Note: Use a level to ensure the mount is level on the wall.
UP
5. During installation, avoid strong magnetic fields or vibration.  Do not mount near
    flammable gas sources.
6. To avoid eyestrain, do not mount in direct sunlight or other strong light sources.
7. To prevent fire, do not install the display near heat sources.
8. When installing, ensure fasteners are tightened appropriately to prevent the display
    from falling and causing injury.
9. Read and understand this installation guide thoroughly and follow all instructions. Planar
    cannot be held liable for damage or loss caused by improper installation or operation.
The following installation steps apply to 43”/ 50”/ 55”/ 65”/ 75”/ 86”
1. Following the graphic below, mark the
    hole positions on the wall and keep the
    wall plate level.
2. Drill holes. Process may vary depending on
    wall type. Refer to Picture 2 or Picture 3
    depending on wall type.
a. assembly for drywall or concrete wall.
Use 0.4”(10mm) drill bit to
drill ≥3”(≥75mm) depth holes.
a. Assembly for wood stud wall.
 Keep the wall plate level.
Picture 1
Insert the anchors into the holes.
Picture 2
 Use a 0.2”(5.5mm) drill bit to
drill ≥3”(≥75mm) depth holes.
Picture 3
SCREWS
WALL
WALL PLATE
ANCHORS
Assembly Steps:
1. Identify the wall mount location and attach using the specified screws and anchors in the
parts list. Drill holes to ensure the screws are securely attached to the wall.
WALL MOUNT BRACKET WMB533
The following installation steps apply only to 98”displays
1. Following the graphic below, mark the
hole positions on the wall and keep the
wall plate level.
2. Drill holes. Process may vary depending on
wall type. Refer to Picture 2 or Picture 3
depending on wall type.
a. assembly for drywall or concrete wall.
Use 0.4”(10mm) drill bit to
drill 2”(50mm) depth holes.
a. Assembly for wood stud wall.
 Keep the wall plate level.
Picture 1
Insert the anchors into the holes.
Picture 2
 Use a 0.2”(5.5mm) drill bit to
drill 2”(50mm) depth holes.
Picture 3
16”
40.64cm
43”/ 50”/ 55”
3. Hang the display and brackets onto the wall mount and press to secure. To remove the
display from the wall mount, pull down on the straps to release the brackets.
Note: At least two people are required to move the display during installation and removal.
WALL PLATE
BRACKET
65”/ 75”/ 86”
WALL PLATE
BRACKET
Planar Part No: 020-1457-00B
Copyright © February 2026 by Planar Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This docu-
ment may not be copied in any form without permission from Planar. Information in
this document is subject to change without notice.
Disclaimer The information contained in this document is subject to change without
notice. Planar Systems, Inc. makes no warranty of any kind with regard to this
material. While every precaution has been taken in the preparation of this manual, the
Company shall not be liable for errors or omissions contained herein or for incidental
or consequential damages in connection with the furnishing, performance, or use of
this material.
Notice: You could screw the safety screw out about 2mm.
 Keep the wall plate level.
Picture 4
Picture 5
2. Attach the wall plate to the wall,
see picture 4.
3. Choose suitable screws to
assemble the brackets to the back
of the display. And screw-in and
tighten the safety screws.
see picture 5.
Caution: Please choose the correct
bolts and washers according to your
display’s rear cover holes. Using
incorrect bolts may damage your
display.
Picture 6
4. Attach the display to the wall
plate, see picture 6.
Please be sure to tighten the
safety bolt after the brackets are
fully hung on the wall plate.
Caution: Assembly requires two or
more people. Do not attempt to
install this product by yourself.
Do not attempt to install this product
by yourself to avoid mistakes and the
possibility of harm they may cause.
anchor Cautions: Don't use anchor on the
wood stud.
Lag bolt
Caution Forbid